Reference Substances (IPRS) and Prednison
	 Dissolution Calibrator Tablet

The Indian Pharmacopoeia Laboratory has distributed/
sold a total number of 4461 IPRS Vials to the Private

2.	 Sales & distribution of IPC priced publications

The IPC has generated revenue amounting to 
Rs.1,46,58,442/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Six Lacs 
Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only) 

12.       SALES & DISTRIBUTION

and Government laboratories. The details are as follows:

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED = Rs.1,46,58,442/-
In Words = Rupees One Crore Forty Six Lacs Fifty 
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only

including foreign exchange of $1100 (US Dollars One 
Thousand One Hundred Only) during the financial year 
2015-16 by the sales & distribution of official publica-
tions of IPC. The details are as follows:

S. No. Items Supplied to Quantity Rate Revenue Generated
(Rs.)
1. IPRS Vials Private companies/laboratories 5643 3,000/- 1,69,29,000/-

[...]

Private companies/laboratories 39 10,000/- 3,90,000/-

4. IPRS Vials Govt. Drugs Testing Laboratories 697 - Supplied on Complemen-
tary basis

5. Impurity Vials Govt. Drugs Testing Laboratories 84 - Supplied on Complemen-
tary basis

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED = 	 Rs.1,83,39,000/-
In Words = Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lacs Thirty Nine Thousand Only

40

GRAND TOTAL = Rs.1,83,39,000/- + Rs.1,46,58,442/- = Rs.3,29,97,442/-
(Rupees Three Crores Twenty Nine Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only)

S. No. Title of the Pub-
lication

Total Number 
of Copies/Sets 
Printed

Opening 
Balance 
as on 
01/04/2015

Status

Sold/ Comple-
mentary

Qty.

Stock Balance Revenue Gen-
erated
(Rs.)

1. NFI-2011 30000 15215 Sold
Complementary

43
771

14401 17,954/-

[...]

(Along with 
DVD)

3000 2043 Sold
Complementary

352
44

1647 14,22,000/-

5. NFI-2016 3000 3000 Sold
Complementary

154
235

2611 77,640/-

6. IP -2014 Adden-
dum 2016

2000 2000 Sold
Complementary

859
41

1100 34,64,000/-

TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED = Rs.1,46,58,442/-
In Words = Rupees One Crore Forty Six Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two Only

ANNEXURE

Annexure-I

42

43

44

Annexure-II

Annexure-III

Annexure-IV

Annexure-V

ADRs: 	 Adverse Drug Reactions 
AMCs: 	 Adverse Drug Reaction Monitoring Centres
APIs: 		 Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients
BIS: 		  Bureau of Indian Standards